
Institute Name Course Name vacant
Faculty of Technology & Engineering(Msu)., Vadodara TE-Man-Made Textile 10

Kalol Institute of Tech. & Research Center ,Kalol CO-Information Technology 16

Atmiya Institute of Tech & Sc., ,Rajkot EC-Communication Systems Engineering 3

V.V.P. Engineering College, Rajkot CH-Chemical Engineering 17

U.V.Patel College of Engg. ,Mehsana EE-Electrical Engineering 12

Chhotubhai Gopalbhai Patel Institute of Tech., Tarsadi, Bardoli EC-Electronics & Communication Engineering 10

U.V.Patel College of Engg. ,Mehsana EC-Electronics & Communication Engineering 14

Noble Engineering College, Junagadh EE-Electrical Engineering 17

Merchant Engg. College, Basna. Visnagar EE-Electrical Engineering 46

Ipcowala Institute of Engineering & Technology, Dharmaj, Anand ME-Machine Design 4

Shri Sadvidhya Mandal Institute of Tech., Bharuch ME-CAD-CAM 11

Department of Computer science,Rollwala computer center, 

Gujarat University Ahmedabad NW-Networking and Communication 1

Babaria Institute of Technology,Varnama,Vadodara EC-Communication Systems Engineering 22

Sal Institute of Tech. & Engg. Research, Ahmedabad EC-Communication Systems Engineering 14

Indrashil Institute of Science & Technoloyg, Rajpur, Kadi CO-Software Engineering 15

Indus Institute of Tech. & Engg., Racharda, Ahmedabad MT-Industrial Metallurgy 15

Shree Swaminarayan College of Engineering & Technology, Kalol CO-Software Engineering 11

Faculty of Technology(Sfi), Dharmsinh Desai University, Nadiad CH-Surface Science & Nanotechnology 17

Hasmukh Goswami College of Engg, Vahelal ME-CAD-CAM 8

S.P.B. Patel Engg. College(Saffrony), Linch, Maheshana EC-Communication Systems Engineering 10

Hansaba College of Engineering & Technology, Sidhhpur, Patan ME-Thermal Engineering 16

Shroff S R Rotary Institute of Chemical Technology,  At & Po: 

Vataria, Bharuch CH-Chemical Engineering 12

Noble Engineering College, Junagadh ME-CAD-CAM 13

Parul Institute of Tech., Limda, Vaghodia CE-Geotechnical Engineering 15

Darshan Institute of Engg. & Tech., Rajkot-Morbi Highway, Hadala ME-Thermal Engineering 15

Shri Sadvidhya Mandal Institute of Tech., Bharuch ME-Thermal Engineering 3

Faculty of Technology(Sfi), Dharmsinh Desai University, Nadiad IC-Instrumentation & Control Engineering. 3

Laljibhai Chaturbhai Institute of Tech., Bhandu ME-Internal Combustion Engines & Automobile 5

Parul Institute of Engg. And Tech., Limda, Vaghodia CO-Computer Engineering 6

V.V.P. Engineering College, Rajkot CO-Software Engineering 4

Marwadi Education Foundation - Faculty of Pg Studies & Res. In 

Engg. & Tech., Rajkot EC-Communication Systems Engineering 21

Shroff S R Rotary Institute of Chemical Technology,  At & Po: 

Vataria, Bharuch ME-Thermal Engineering 2

Department of Computer science,Rollwala computer center, 

Gujarat University Ahmedabad NW-Web Technology 24

L.J. Institute of Engg And Tech., Ahmedabad EC-Communication Systems Engineering 2

Shri. Pandit Nathulalaji Vyas Technical Campus, Wadhawan ME-CAD-CAM 24
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Institute Name Course Name vacant

Merchant Institute of Technology, Piludara formarly known as 

Sardar Patel Institute of Tech., Piludara, Mehsana ME-Internal Combustion Engines & Automobile 13

Shri Satsangi Saketdham `Ram Ashram` Group of Institutions, 

Vadasma CO-Software Engineering 19

Shri Satsangi Saketdham `Ram Ashram` Group of Institutions, 

Vadasma EE-Electrical Engineering 19

Gandhinagar Institute of Technology, Gandhinagar CO-Software Engineering 9

Hasmukh Goswami College of Engg, Vahelal CO-Software Engineering Shift 2 19

Indrashil Institute of Science & Technoloyg, Rajpur, Kadi EC-Communication Systems Engineering 19

Hasmukh Goswami College of Engg, Vahelal CO-Software Engineering 36

Hjd Institute of Technical Education And Reserch, Kera CO-Software Engineering 19

Sakalchand  Patel College of  Engg.,  Visnagar CO-Software Engineering 15

Merchant Engg. College, Basna. Visnagar CO-Software Engineering 15

Hasmukh Goswami College of Engg, Vahelal EC-Communication Systems Engineering 9

Sakalchand  Patel College of  Engg.,  Visnagar ME-CAD-CAM 6

Merchant Engg. College, Basna. Visnagar EE-Electrical Engineering - 2nd shift 24

Institute of Technology & Management, Universe Technical 

Campus, Paladi, Vadodara-Halol Highway CO-Software Engineering 17

Silver Oak College of Engg., & Tech., Ahmedabad EC-Communication Systems Engineering shift 2 23

Ipcowala Institute of Engineering & Technology, Dharmaj, Anand CO-Software Engineering 17

School of Engineering - R.K. University, Rajkot ME-Machine Design 9

Central Institue of Plastics Engg. & Tech., Vatva, Ahmedabad CH-Plastics Engineering 15

GTU PG School, Gujarat Technological University, Ahmedabad CO-High Performance Computing 30

V.V.P. Engineering College, Rajkot EE-Electrical Engineering 3

Kalol Institute of Tech. & Research Center ,Kalol CO-Software Engineering 39

Shankersinh Vaghela Bapu Institute of Tech., Unava, Gandhinagar CO-Software Engineering 10

L.J. Institute of Engg And Tech., Ahmedabad EC-Communication Systems Engineering shift 2 19

School of Engineering & Applied Science, Ahmedabad University, 

Vikram Sarabhai Marg, Ahmedabad CO-Data Science and Analytics 2

Parul Institute of Engg. And Tech., Limda, Vaghodia EC-Electronics & Communication Engineering 11

Arhan Veerayatan Group of Institutions Faculty of Engineering, 

Jakhania, Mandvi ME-Machine Design 14

L. D. College of Engineering, Ahmedabad TE-Textile Engineering 6

Indrashil Institute of Science & Technoloyg, Rajpur, Kadi EE-Electrical Engineering 19

Hasmukh Goswami College of Engg, Vahelal EC-Communication Systems Engineering shift 2 15

Sardar Vallabhbhai Patel Institute Of Tech.,Vasad EC-VLSI & Embedded System Design 8

Hasmukh Goswami College of Engg, Vahelal EE-Electrical Engineering 11

G.H.Patel College of Engg. & Tech. , V. V. Nagar EC-Embedded System 10

Shree Swaminarayan College of Engineering & Technology, Kalol ME-CAD-CAM 15

Sardar Vallabhbhai Patel Institute Of Tech.,Vasad EC-Communication Systems Engineering 10

Parul Institute of Engg. And Tech., Limda, Vaghodia CO-Computer Engineering - 2nd shift 15

GTU PG School, Gujarat Technological University, Ahmedabad CO-Wireless and Mobile Computing 32

A.D.Patel Institute of Tech.,Karamsad EC-Signal Processing and Communications 9



Institute Name Course Name vacant

Faculty of Technology(Sfi), Dharmsinh Desai University, Nadiad CH-Chemical Engineering 6

Hjd Institute of Technical Education And Reserch, Kera ME-CAD-CAM 20

Sakalchand  Patel College of  Engg.,  Visnagar EC-Wireless Communication Technology 10

L.J. Institute of Engg And Tech., Ahmedabad CO-Software Engineering Shift 2 17

G.H.Patel College of Engg. & Tech. , V. V. Nagar MC-Mechatronics engineering 13

Parul Institute of Engg. And Tech., Limda, Vaghodia CO-Information Technology 12

School of Engineering - R.K. University, Rajkot ME-Thermal Science 6

Marwadi Education Foundation - Faculty of Pg Studies & Res. In 

Engg. & Tech., Rajkot EE-Power Electronics and Electrical Drives 7

Indus Institute of Tech. & Engg., Racharda, Ahmedabad EC-Digital Communication 11

C.U.Shah College of Engg.& Tech.,Wadhvan EC-VLSI & Embedded System Design 23

Darshan Institute of Engg. & Tech., Rajkot-Morbi Highway, Hadala CO-Software Engineering 22

Tatva Institute of Technological Studies, Modasa ME-Advance Manufacturing System 19

GTU PG School, Gujarat Technological University, Ahmedabad CO-IT System & Network Security 21

G.H.Patel College of Engg. & Tech. , V. V. Nagar CH-Chemical Engineering 20

Sigma Institute of Engg., Bakrol EE-Electrical Engineering 7

Merchant Institute of Technology, Piludara formarly known as 

Sardar Patel Institute of Tech., Piludara, Mehsana ME-Thermal Engineering 20

Noble Engineering College, Junagadh CO-Software Engineering 10

C.U.Shah College of Engg.& Tech.,Wadhvan ME-CAD-CAM 12

Sal Institute of Tech. & Engg. Research, Ahmedabad CO-Software Engineering 13

Venus International College of Tech., Bhoyan Rathod, 

Gandhinagar ME-Advance Manufacturing Techniques 7

Kalol Institute of Tech. & Research Center ,Kalol ME-Machine Design 9

Hjd Institute of Technical Education And Reserch, Kera EE-Electrical Engineering 19

Silver Oak College of Engg., & Tech., Ahmedabad CO-Software Engineering Shift 2 24

Shri. Pandit Nathulalaji Vyas Technical Campus, Wadhawan CO-Software Engineering 23

Shree Swaminarayan College of Engineering & Technology, Kalol EE-Electrical Engineering 14

School of Engineering - R.K. University, Rajkot CO-Computer Engineering - 2nd shift 14

Sitarambhai Naranji Patel Institute of Technology & Research 

Centre, Umrakh EC-Signal Processing and Communications 19

Noble Engineering College, Junagadh EC-Communication Systems Engineering 19

Faculty of Engg., Grow More Foundation Group of Institutions, 

Berna, Himmatnagar CO-Software Engineering 18

Shri Sadvidhya Mandal Institute of Tech., Bharuch CO-Information Technology 9

Kalol Institute of Tech. & Research Center ,Kalol EC-Communication Systems Engineering 15

School of Engineering - R.K. University, Rajkot EC-Electonics and Communication -2nd shift 14

S.P.B. Patel Engg. College(Saffrony), Linch, Maheshana ME-Production Engineering 3

Laljibhai Chaturbhai Institute of Tech., Bhandu EE-Power Electronics and Electrical Drives 3

Venus International College of Tech., Bhoyan Rathod, 

Gandhinagar EC-Communication Systems Engineering 17

Sakalchand  Patel College of  Engg.,  Visnagar EC-Signal Processing and Communications 19

Gandhinagar Institute of Technology, Gandhinagar ME-Thermal Engineering 3

C.U.Shah College of Engg.& Tech.,Wadhvan EC-Electronics & Communication Engineering 16



Institute Name Course Name vacant

Shankersinh Vaghela Bapu Institute of Tech., Unava, Gandhinagar EC-Communication Systems Engineering 14

Shri Sadvidhya Mandal Institute of Tech., Bharuch CO-IT System & Network Security 12

C.U.Shah College of Engg.& Tech.,Wadhvan CO-Computer Engineering 14

Faculty of Engg., Grow More Foundation Group of Institutions, 

Berna, Himmatnagar EE-Electrical Engineering 22

Laljibhai Chaturbhai Institute of Tech., Bhandu CO-Software Engineering 12

Sakalchand  Patel College of  Engg.,  Visnagar EE-Electrical Engineering 10

Charotar Institute of Technology, At.Po.Changa EC-Communication Systems Engineering 12

Marwadi Education Foundation - Faculty of Pg Studies & Res. In 

Engg. & Tech., Rajkot CO-Software Engineering 16

Shankersinh Vaghela Bapu Institute of Tech., Unava, Gandhinagar EE-Electrical Engineering 12

B.H.Gardi College of Engg. & Technology , Rajkot ME-CAD-CAM 9

G.H.Patel College of Engg. & Tech. , V. V. Nagar EC-Communication Systems Engineering 13

Silver Oak College of Engg., & Tech., Ahmedabad CO-Information Technology 13

V.V.P. Engineering College, Rajkot CO-Information Technology 12

S.P.B. Patel Engg. College(Saffrony), Linch, Maheshana CO-Software Engineering 10

Merchant Engg. College, Basna. Visnagar ME-Advance Manufacturing Techniques 22

Alpha College of Engg. & Tech., Khatraj, Kalol CO-Software Engineering 16

Darshan Institute of Engg. & Tech., Rajkot-Morbi Highway, Hadala EE-Electrical Engineering 23

L.J. Institute of Engg And Tech., Ahmedabad CO-Software Engineering 5

Darshan Institute of Engg. & Tech., Rajkot-Morbi Highway, Hadala EC-Communication Systems Engineering 22

V.V.P. Engineering College, Rajkot EC-Communication Systems Engineering 15

Smt. S.R. Patel Engg. College, Dabhi, Unjha ME-Thermal Engineering 19

Faculty of Technology & Engineering(Msu)., Vadodara TE-Textile Engineering 11

Venus International College of Tech., Bhoyan Rathod, 

Gandhinagar EE-Electrical Engineering 12

Atmiya Institute of Tech & Sc., ,Rajkot IC-Applied Instrumentation 16

Government Engg. College, Sector 28 Gandhinagar BM-Biomedical Instrumentation 9

Chhotubhai Gopalbhai Patel Institute of Tech., Tarsadi, Bardoli CO-Information Technology 6

School of Engineering - R.K. University, Rajkot EE-Electrical Power System 14

Smt. S.R. Patel Engg. College, Dabhi, Unjha CO-Software Engineering 17

Faculty of Technology & Engineering(Msu)., Vadodara TE-Textile Chemical Processing 17

Atmiya Institute of Tech & Sc., ,Rajkot ME-CAD-CAM 3

Kalol Institute of Tech. & Research Center ,Kalol EE-Electrical Engineering 36

Merchant Engg. College, Basna. Visnagar ME-Production Engineering 12

U.V.Patel College of Engg. ,Mehsana CO-Information Technology 10

Laljibhai Chaturbhai Institute of Tech., Bhandu ME-Machine Design 17

Gandhinagar Institute of Technology, Gandhinagar ME-CAD-CAM 3

Merchant Institute of Technology, Piludara formarly known as 

Sardar Patel Institute of Tech., Piludara, Mehsana ME-CAD-CAM 22

Silver Oak College of Engg., & Tech., Ahmedabad CO-Software Engineering 9

Marwadi Education Foundation - Faculty of Pg Studies & Res. In 

Engg. & Tech., Rajkot EC-VLSI System Design 14

Merchant Engg. College, Basna. Visnagar CO-Software Engineering Shift 2 24

Silver Oak College of Engg., & Tech., Ahmedabad EC-Communication Systems Engineering 21



Institute Name Course Name vacant
B.H.Gardi College of Engg. & Technology , Rajkot CO-Software Engineering 27

Parul Institute of Tech., Limda, Vaghodia CO-Computer Science and Engineering 13

Tatva Institute of Technological Studies, Modasa EE-Electrical Engineering 17

GTU PG School, Gujarat Technological University, Ahmedabad EC-VLSI & Embedded System Design 26

Sigma Institute of Engg., Bakrol CO-Software Engineering 9

B.H.Gardi College of Engg. & Technology , Rajkot EE-Electrical Engineering 13

Parul Institute of Tech., Limda, Vaghodia EC-VLSI & Embedded System Design 13

L. D. College of Engineering, Ahmedabad CH-Rubber Technology 4

B.H.Gardi College of Engg. & Technology , Rajkot EC-Communication Systems Engineering 18

Total 2269


